FEES STRUCTURE FOR ORDINARY DIPLOMA, BACHELOR DEGREE AND MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMMES

1.0. Fees Structure for DIT Ordinary Diploma Programmes (NTA Level 4-6)

PART A: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE BY GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS (TANZANIANS)

		DIT	DIT EXISTING FEES			WLY PROPOS	ED FEES	COMPARISON WITH OTHER
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	HLIS
1	Tuition fee	130,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	130,000	
	Registration fee	10,000	10,000	10,000		10,000	10,000	
2					10,000			
	*National Health Insurance	50,400	50,400	50,400	50,400	50,400	50,400	
3	Fund (NHIF)							
4	Student's identity card	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
5	DIT examination fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	
6	Library membership fee	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
7	Student's organization fee	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
8	Caution money	10,000	-	-	10,000			
9	Student NACTE fee	-	-	-	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000@year
	** Student relief fund	-	-	-	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000-
10								10,0000@year
11	***Prospectus	-	-	-	5,000			3000
12	Sports & games				5,000	5,000	5,000	10,000@year
13	Costs for Industrial visits				15,000	15,000	15,000	100,000

costs & supervision							
Total (TSH)	290,400	275,400	275,400	335,400	320,400	320,400	
Increment				45,000	45,000	45,000	
% Increase				15.5%	16.3%	16.3%	

*To be paid by all students with no valid health insurance

** Generated funds to be used as per the DIT student relief fund policy ***Prospectus will be issued to first year students only of a respective academic year.

		DIT	EXISTING F	EES	DIT NE	WLY PROPOSI	D FEES	COMPARISON WITH OTHER HLIS
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	
1	Tuition fee	850,000	850,000	850,000	950,000	950,000	950,000	
2	Registration fee	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
	National Health Insurance Fund	50,400	50,400	50,400	50,400	50,400	50,400	
3	(NHIF)*							
4	Student's identity card	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	
5	DIT examination fee	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	60,000	
6	Library membership fee	10,000	10,000	10,000	10000	10000	10000	
7	Student's organization fee	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	<i>10,000@year</i>
8	Caution money	10,000			10,000			
9	Student NACTE fee				15,000	15,000	15,000	
10	Student relief fund				5,000	5,000	5,000	50000-10000@year
11	Prospectus				5,000			3000 (year 1)
12	Sports & games				5,000	5,000	5,000	<i>10,000@year</i>
	Costs for industrial visits costs and							100,000
13	supervision				15,000	15,000	15,000	
ΤΟΤΑ	L	1,010,400	995,400	995,400	1,155,400	1,140,400	1,140,400	
Increr					145,000	145,000	145,000	
% Inc	crease				14%	14%	14%	

*To be paid by all students with no valid health insurance

PART C: FEES DIRECTLY TO PRIVATE SPONSORED OD STUDENTS (TANZANIANS)

		Dľ	T EXISTING FE	ES	DIT N	EWLY PROPOSED) FEES	COMPARISON WITH OTHER
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	HLIS
1	Books and stationeries	-	-	-	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	176,000-200,000
2	Meals	1,190,000	1,190,000	1,190,000	952,000.00	952,000.00	952,000.00	1,176,000-
3	*Accommodation				595,000.00	595,000.00	595,000.00	2,520,000
4	IPT transport costs (variable)	24,000	24,000	24,000	40000.00	40000.00	40000.00	24,000-60,000
5	IPT costs	420,000	420,000	420,000	600,000.00	600,000.00		420,000-900,000
6	Field/industrial visit (study tour) cost	-	-	-	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
7	Final year project				0.00	0.00	200,000	600,000
	Total (TSH)	1,634,000	1,634,000	1,634,000	2,337,000	2,337,000	1,937,000	
	Increment				703,000	703,000	303,000	
	% Increase				43%	43%	19%	

*The costs for accommodation is the minimum indicative price for students securing accommodation other than DIT hostels.

2.0. Fees Structure for DIT Undergraduate Degree Programmes (NTA Level 7-8)

BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAMMES (PRIVATE SPONSORED STUDENTS)

PART A: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE BY GOVERNMENT SPONSORED BARCHELOR STUDENTS (TANZANIANS)

_			EXISTING FE			WLY PROPOS	ED FEES	COMPARIS ON WITH
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	OTHER HLIS
1	*Tuition fee	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00	1,350,000.00	1,350,000.00	1,350,000.00	1,100,000- 1,700,000
2	Registration fee	10,000.00	10,000. 00	10,000.00		10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	Caution money	10,000.00	-	-	10,000.00			
4	National Health Insurance Fund **(NHIF)	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	
5	Student's identity card	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
6	DIT Examination fee	-	-	-	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	12,000-120,000
7	Library membership fee	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
8	Student's organization fee	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
9	TCU/NACTE fee	-			20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000@year
10	Student relief fund				5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000@year
11	Prospectus				5,000.00	-	-	3,000 (year 1)
12	Sports and games				5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000@year

	Costs for industrial visits costs and							50,000-100,000
13	supervision				15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	
Total (TSH)	1,350,400.00	1,325,400.00	1,335,400.00	1,550,400.00	1,545,400.00	1,545,400.00	
Increm	ent				200,000.00	220,000.00	210,000.00	
% Incre	ement				14.8%	16.6%	15.7%	

PART B: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE BY PRIVATE SPONSORED STUDENTS (NON-TANZANIANS) (NTA LEVEL 7-8)

		DIT	EXISTING	FEES	DIT NEWL	Y PROPOSE	D FEES	COMPARISON WITH OTHER
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	HLIS
1	*Tuition fee	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	
2	Registration fee	40	40	40	40	40	40	
3	Caution money	30	-	-	30.00	-	-	
4	National Health Insurance Fund **(NHIF)	75	75	75	75	75	75	
5	Student's identity card	10	10	10	10	10	10	
6	DIT examination fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	
7	Library membership fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	
8	Student's organization fee	20	20	20	20	20	20	
9	TCU/NACTE fee				10.00	10.00	10.00	50@year
10	Student relief fund				5	5	5	
11	Prospectus				10.00	0.00	0.00	3
12	Sports and games				10.00	10	10	10@year
13	Costs for industrial visits costs & supervision				15	15	15	50-100
Total	(USD)	2325	2295	2295	2375	2335	2335	
Incren	nent				50	40	40	
% Inc	rement				2.2%	1.7%	1.7%	

PART C: FEES PAYABLE TO PRIVATE SPONSORED STUDENTS (TANZANIANS) (NTA LEVEL 7-8) BENG

		DI	T EXISTING FE	ES	DIT NE	NLY PROPOS	ED FEES	COMPARISON
								WITH OTHER
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	HLIS
1	Meals	1,190,000.00	1,190,000.00	1,190,000.00	952,000.00	952,000.00	952,000.00	1,190,000-
2	*Accommodation				595,000.00	595,000.00	595,000.00	2,694,400
	Stationeries/books							200,000-
3		120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	300,000
	IPT costs							600,000-
4		560,000.00	560,000.00		700,000.00	700,000.00		700,000
	IPT transport costs	-	-		40,000.00	40,000.00		
5	(variable)							
	Industrial/field visits				40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
6	costs							
							300,000.00	120,000-
7	Final year project fee				0	0		600,000
Total	(THS)	1,870,000	1,870,000	1,310,000	2,437,000	2,437,000	2,037,000	
Incren	nent				567,000	567,000	727,000	
% Inc	rement				30%	30%	55%	

*The costs for accommodation are the minimum indicative price for students securing accommodation other than DIT hostels.

P/	ART D: FEES PAYABLE 1	TO PRIVATE S	PONSORED ST	UDENTS (NON-	TANZANIANS) (NTA LEVEL	. 7-8)	
		DIT EXISTING FEES			DIT NEW	LY PROPOS	ED FEES	COMPARISO N WITH OTHER HLIS
S/N	ITEMS	Year I	Year II	Year III	Year I	Year II	Year III	
1	Meals				960.00	960.00	960.00	1190-2247
2	*Accommodation	1,190.00	1,190.00	1,190.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	
3	Stationeries/books	120.00	120.00	120.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	200-250
4	IPT transport costs (variable)				40.00	40.00		700
5	IPT costs	560.00	560.00		700.00	700.00	0.00	
6	Field/industrial visits costs				40.00	40.00	40.00	200-700
7	Final year project fee				0	0	300.00	
Total ((USD)	1,870	1,310	1,310	2,490	2,490	2,050	
Increm	nent				620	1,180	740	
% Inci	rement				33%	90%	56%	

*The costs for accommodation are the minimum indicative price for students securing accommodation other than DIT hostels.

1.3. Costs for Accommodation in DIT Hostels

S/N	BLOCK NAME	CURRENT DIT HOSTEL RATES	NEW DIT HOSTEL RATES PER ACADEMIC YEAR
1	Block I	30,000	 All candidates securing accommodation in Block I, II and
2	Block II	30,000	III will pay 50,000/=
3	Block III	30,000	
4	Block IV	50,000	 Candidates securing accommodation in Block IV and V will
5	Block V	120,000	pay 120,000/=
6	Chang'ombe Hostel	100,000	
			Candidates securing accommodation in Chang'ombe
			Hostel will pay 100,000/=.

 Table 1. NEW PROPOSED COST FOR ACCOMODATION IN DIT HOSTELS

1.4. Other Costs Payable to the Institute

Table 2. OTHER AMOUNT PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE FOR OFFERING VARIOUS SERVICES

S/N	ITEM	RATES (TSH)
1	Cost for DIT academic transcript	15,000/=
2	Cost for DIT statement of academic results	10,000/= for eight copies, 2,500/= will be charged for each additional copy
3	Replacement of a lost/damaged DIT academic certificate	25,000/= per a certificate after attending all the required procedures
4	Replacement of a lost/damaged DIT academic transcript	15,000/= per a transcript after attending all the required procedures
5	Certification of academic copies of certificate as true copy of the original certificate	2,500/= per copy

6	Cost for hiring a graduation gown	30,000/= per candidate
7	Appeal for examination results	10,000/= per module for NTA Level 4-6
	(non-refundable)	15,000/= per modules for NTA Level 7-8
		20,000/= per module for NTA Level 9

1.5. Special Programme Requirements for Bachelor Degree Programmes

Table 3. CURRENT AND NEWLY MINIMUM INDICATIVE COSTS FOR SPECIAL PROGRAMME REQUIREMENTS FORBACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAMMES (NTA LEVEL 7-8).

PROGRAMME NAME (NTA LEVEL 4-8)	CURRENT RATES (TSH)	NEWLY PROPOSED RATES (TSH)	REMARKS
Civil Engineering	300,000.00	350,000.00	Reviewed to enable students purchase
Computer Engineering	170,000.00	220,000.00	required safety gear and tools/equipment/ devices as per each
Electrical Engineering	145,000.00	200,000.00	respective programme requirement
Mechanical Engineering	300,000.00	350,000.00	
Electronic and Telecommunication Engineering	205,000.00	265,000.00	
Laboratory Sciences	300,000.00	350,000.00	
Oil and Gas Engineering	300,000.00	350,000.00	

NB: All students under 'Students exchange programmes' (occasional students) will pay their fees on a semester-basis.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMMES (MCSE, MESEE & MENGMM)

3.0. PROGRAMME I: MASTER OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

PART A: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE (TANZANIANS)

MCSE & MESEE

		DIT EXIST	TING FEES	DIT NEW	DIT NEWLY PROPOSED FEES		
S/ N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	N WITH OTHER HLIS	
				3,200,000.0		6,412,500- 10,325,000 per	
1	Tuition fee	4,674,000.00	3,217,000.00	0	2,917,000.00	programme	
2	Registration fee	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
3	*National Health Insurance Fund (NHIF)	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00		
4	Student's identity card	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	DIT examination fee	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
6	Library membership fee	30,000.00		30,000.00			
7	Student's organization fee	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
8	Caution money	10,000.00		10,000.00			
9	Graduation fees	-	50,000.00	-	50,000.00		
10	NACTE/TCU fee			20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000 @year	
11	**Student relief fund			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000- 10,000@year	
12	***Prospectus			5,000		3000	

	5,034,400.00	3,582,400.00	3,590,400.00	3,312,400.00	
Increment			-1,444,000.00	-270,000.00	
% Increment			-28.7%	-7.5%	

*To be paid by all students with no valid health insurance

** Generated funds to be used as per the DIT student relief fund policy

***Prospectus will be issued to first year students only in a respective academic year.

PART B: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE (NON-TANZANIANS) MCSE & MESEE

		DIT EXIS	TING FEES	DIT NEWLY	PROPOSED FEES	COMPARISON WITH OTHER
S/N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	HLIS
1	Tuition fees	2950	2355	2950	2355	
2	Registration fees	50	50	50	50	
3	DIT examination fees	200	200	200	200	
4	National Health Insurance Fund * NHIF	50	50	50	50	
5	Student's identity card	10	-	10	10	
6	Library membership fee	50	-	50	-	
7	Students' organization fee	20	20	20	20	
8	Caution money	10	-	10	-	
9	Graduation fees		50		50	
10	NACTE/TCU fee			20	20	20@ year
11	**Student relief fund			5	5	5-10@ year
12	***Prospectus			10		
	Total (USD)	3,340	2,725	3,375	2,760	
Incre	ement			35	35	
% In	crement			1.0%	1.3%	

*To be paid by all students with no valid health insurance

** Generated funds to be used as per the DIT student relief fund policy

***Prospectus will be issued to first year students only in a respective academic year.

PART C: FEES PAYABLE TO STUDENTS (TANZANIANS) MCSE & MESEE

		DIT EXIS	TING FEES	DIT NEWLY PI	ROPOSED FEES	APPROVED/NOT APPROVED IN
S/N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	COMPARISON WITH OTHER HLIS
1	Book and stationeries	900,000.00	450,000.00	900,000.00	450,000.00	280,000-600,000
2	Dissertation production costs		250,000.00	-	250,000.00	350,000-600,000
3	Living and facilitation costs/allowance	3,600,000.00	1,800,000.00	3,600,000.00	1,800,000.00	3,360,000-6,000,000
4	Research costs		3,000,000.00		3,000,000.00	8,000,000-10,000,000
	Total (TSH)	4,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	4,500,000.00	5,500,000.00	
Incre	ment			0	0	
% In	crement			00	00	

Special programme requirements

- 1. A laptop (minimum indicative price Tsh 2,000,000/=
- 2. Storage devices (minimum indicative price Tsh 50,000/=)

PART D: FEES PAYABLE TO STUDENTS (NON-TANZANIANS) MCSE & MESEE

	DIT EXISTING FEES DIT NEWLY PROPOSED FEES				COMPARISON WITH OTHER HLIS	
S/N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	
1	Book and stationeries costs	800.00	400	800.00	400.00	2900-12000
2	Stationary costs	150.00	50.00	150.00	50. 00	
3	Dissertation production costs		500.00	-	500.00	
4	Living and facilitation costs allowance	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	3600.00	2140-3780
5	Research costs		3,000.00		3,000.00	4000-6310
	Total (USD)	4550	7550	4550	7550	
Incre	ment			0	0	
% In	crement			0	0	

Special programme requirements

- 1. A laptop (minimum indicative price USD 2,000)
- 2. Storage devices (minimum indicative price USD 50)

PART A: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE (TANZANIANS)

MENGMM

		DIT EXIS	TING FEES	DIT NEWI	DIT NEWLY PROPOSED FEES		
S/ N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	T APPROVED IN COMPARISON WITH OTHER HLIS	
1	Tuition fee	3,475,000.0 0	625,000.00	3,100,000	750,000.00	4,781,500- 10,000,000 per programme	
2	Registration	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	programme	
3	*National Health Insurance Fund (NHIF)	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00	50,400.00		
4	Student's identity card	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	DIT examination fee	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
6	Library membership fee	30,000.00		30,000.00			
7	Student's organization fee	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00		
8	Caution money	10,000.00		10,000.00			

9	Graduation fees	-	50,000.00	_	50,000.00	
10	NACTE/TCU fee		·	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000 per year
11	**Students relief fund			5,000	5,000	5,000-10,000
12	***Prospectu s			5,000		
	Total (TSH)	3,835,400.00	990,400.00	3,490,400.00	1,145,400.00	
Incre	ement			-345,000.00	150,000.00	
% Ir	ncrement			-9.0%	15%	

*To be paid by all students with no valid health insurance

** Generated funds to be used as per the DIT student relief fund policy

***Prospectus will be issued to first year students only in a respective academic year.

PART B: FEES PAYABLE TO THE INSTITUTE (NON-TANZANIANS) ME

MENGMM

		DIT EXIS	STING FEES	DIT NEWLY PR	OPOSED FEES	COMPRISON WITH OTHER
S/N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	HLIS
1	Tuition fees	3,475	625	2,950	750	6030-10,000 per programme
2	Registration fees	50	,50	50	50	
3	DIT examination fees	200	200	200	200	
4	National Health Insurance Fund *(NHIF)	50	50	50	50	
5	Identity card	10	10	10	10	
6	Library membership	50	-	50	-	
7	Students' organization fee	10	10	10	10	
8	Caution money	10	-	10	-	
9	Graduation fees	-	50	-	50	
10	NACTE/TCU fee			20	20	20@year
11	**Student relief fund			5	5	5-10
12	***Prospectus			10		
	Total (USD)	3,855	995	3,365	1,145	
Increr	nent			-490	150	
% Inc	rement			-13%	15%	

*To be paid by all students with no valid health insurance

** Generated funds to be used as per the DIT student relief fund policy

***Prospectus will be issued to first year students only in a respective academic year.

PART C: FEES PAYABLE TO STUDENTS (TANZANIANS) MENGMM

		DIT EXISTING FEES DIT NEWLY PROPOSED FEES			COMPRISON WITH OTHER	
S/N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	HLIS
1	Book and stationeries	650,000.00	50,000.00	650,000.00	50,000.00	300,000-600,000
2	*Dissertation production costs		250,000.00		250,000.00	350,000-600,000
3	*Living and facilitation costs/allowance	3,600,000.00	1,800,000.00	3,600,000.00	1,800,000.00	3,360-6,000
4	*Research costs		2,000,000.00		2,000,000.00	<i>8,000,000- 10,000,000</i>
TOTA	L (TSH)	4,250,000.00	4,100,000.00	4,250,000.00	4,100,000.00	
Increr	nent			0	0	
% Inc	rement			0	0	

*Minimum indicative costs

PART C: FEES PAYABLE TO STUDENTS (NON-TANZANIANS) MENGMM

		DIT EXISTING FEES DIT NEWLY PROPOSED FEES		COMPRISON WITH OTHER		
S/N	ITEMS	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	Year I (Semester I & II)	Year II (Dissertation)	HLIS
1	Book and stationeries costs	650.00	50.00	65000.00	50.00	2900-12000
2	*Dissertation production costs		250.00		250.00	
		3600.00	1,800.00	3600.00	1,800.00	2140-3780
3	*Living and facilitation costs/allowance					
4	*Research costs		2,000.00		2,000.00	4000-6310
	Total (USD)	3600.00	4050.00	4250.00	4100.00	
	Increment			0	0	
	% Increment			0	0	

*Minimum indicative costs

NB: All students under 'Students Exchange Training Programmes' (occasional students) will pay their fees on a semester-basis.